Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ‘ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. James Johnston

President

Swift Cleaners, Inc.
10601-101 San Jose Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0310399
Dear Mr. Johnston:

The -Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Envirenment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V. AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: /0T mveour. /. /< amsme. 03/0397
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Cleavier

FACLITY NAME._____ SWiH? COlopaners DATE: }/2,4,/77
FACILITY LOCATION: 03/ A, Prd. St eet : .

TJocksovvile, FC 22250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T4 me/s Tt 57211 PHONE NUMBER@O 2//292~ L2%

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insbection, the fability is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJ& NOD

'DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | - Fel , /77 y¥

' (Approxnmatc')/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W&y Winter
‘ . (Please Print) ' .
' INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z/ PHONE NUMBER: [90 y)éjo—?}/g}/

page [ of [ . ‘Revised 10/96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SWIFT CLEANELRS  TnC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

SuhvetT  C/EAverRS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98/ 748 86F

4. Facility Location: ] _7'
Street Address; /@31 A0 SKEP STRE

City:JM/fjon//c BeACh County: Durnc Zip Code: 30707\3—-0

i

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

TAmESs T oiws Tens PRes 1o en

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:  roéc/ 7¢r7 SAn Toie Bwd
Organization/Firm: S wW/F7 C/EAnczs TonC.
Street Address:
City: S A/ Sear v /e County: D pd « Zip Code: 3AI3 )

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (@Y VAo - Y226 Fax: (Qev ) Ré3 - 3309

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

A@mn  Luyck MAvag e

10. Facility Contact Address: /¢33, A/, 3RD STReel
Street Address: .y
City: QA sewrin /e Bpei County: Dy A< Zip Code: 3 PN

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (V) AYs - #5 77 Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
SEP 5 19%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser :3»/ /'/"?0 $Y | 1-2p —!f

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimér Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 8RS | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source | |
Existing large area source L'g] New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ' )
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ él
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

PLLBRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ?é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility mdlcated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

S Qﬂ;////@\ _ &-30-7¢
1gnatur7 /7 / 7 e

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



AIR; ID#: 0%/ 0 397 / ’ ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ¢5 W/ 1 g/zd,wzf g DATE: 26/97
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /03) N. Fvd. St
“TJoChSow ville Y Fl 32250

Annual Reporting Period: Jellen ber S | 192 TO Fe el 2Lo w77/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁa\:ES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dun'ng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D o4v &« Blreac// /ﬁl Cf; }W‘é/ 26T
__ Name (Please Print) “\ (,61’@3@67 Date
Shpres  TowmsSre~ /Q\//; // W/
7K
/4

;@mce certification requirements. It is at the

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annualém
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. —

Pag’e_/ofL.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ams mé: 05/ 777  vare: Z/le/77 e /- 05 e our: /. / 5
FACILITY NAME: Switt Cleguers
FACILITY LOCATION: /02/ /U . BYd.  St7eet

Tocksos wille, Fe 22250

— — ——

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) -

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 gl
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART IT: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A.
« 1. -Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source EB/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification lﬂ‘/ UN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of rchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Szﬁlons. '

1of4 Revised 10/28/96




| PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ{DN

2. Examining the containers for leakage? \;éDN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except duning loading/unloading? ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at [ﬁ/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy ON BN/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS N

1.
2.

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated ';
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been }P
installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: ;
(check appropriate boxes) N

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

25N

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ON ON/A

AN

condenser upon opening the door? N ON/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

condenser exceeded 43°F?

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

of o

Qy ON /
QY ON ﬁ/

;Y{dN z‘d
ON

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to répair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

hal

Maintained calibrati_on data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o v

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

D 5\5\
>.<

D ;x\\m

zZ 7z Z Z

FPRE
&

ON/A

— —

”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

‘\g\g
z

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

=)

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Water separators

Solvent tanks and containers ? anN Cartridge filter housings
Y

SN

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? @{Z]N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ady AN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aN -
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, r/
couplings, and valves aN Muck cookers Q’( anN
Door gaskets and seating (Q( aN Stills [le/ aN
Filter gaskets and seating anN Exhaust dampers BY/ aN
Pumps hY/ aN Diverter valves EIY/ aN
fﬁ/ aN

Tanwes Jobnstoa

Name of Responsible Official

32‘1[1//*”/ W,/vite/” 7 24"/7 /

Inspector’s' Name (Please Print) Date éf In pection

LB 2/38

yﬁor’s Signature Approximate Ddte of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ars m#:_©3/)0 379 parx: /7/24/7 7 mMem: /090 tmve out: /650
FACILITY NAME: Swift /d/éa.h,ecs
FACILITY LOCATION: (03] M. 2% Street

jZC,éSou w'//z/ﬁea.z,LIL L 32250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁm&s Jobusrou _ PHONE: P~ 262-¥27C
CONTACT NAME: J‘JCL? /ﬁ/CSL/Zé//Ie;) PHONE: N2~ S 77

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0 ¥

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source | 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source \# 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ~¢Y ON  QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total q 'gof perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was

gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? KY aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ¥y on anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y aN anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . Oy ON ﬁ‘l/A

LPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated .
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? w ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¥Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥Y aN ONnA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘#Y UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



L

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ﬁ
Y ON

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON bqu/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : dy aN gN/A
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON FvA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN W/A
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON [?N/A
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON W/A

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON W/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

R

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aN

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \ﬁ{ aN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
ay

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 0N QON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aN ON/A
. Maintained calibration data? (or appiicabie direct reading instruments) ay dN W/A
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Yy ON W/A

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %v ON
Maintained deviation reports? gy ON EN/A
Problem corrected? Qy oN A
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON W/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



uzART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 'QfY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘¢Y ON QON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘*Y ON ON/A
Pumps @y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers ‘¢Y aN ON/A
Water separators ﬁy ON QON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

&# Winte~

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Pt 11T
/e S

40f 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers ?4 aN aN/A
Stills Wy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Hy aN aona
Diverter valves Hy ON anva

Cartridge filter housings w ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - §
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 'ﬂ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ‘Ff

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: “FI‘I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay aN

‘7[’2 2/78

Date of Inspection

O/u—/‘// /7??

Approximate Date’of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : / _
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /000 mveour.__ (030 amrsr____O5/0 377

TYPE OF FACILITY: Df/ 7 Jepsre/ N’
FACILITY NAME: Swift Gepines | vate_/23/9F

FACILITY LOCATION: [O2) N. 322 Strneet
Jacksonwte fleacl , . 32250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL, ____J Aes Q—(Lms Foun PHONE NUMBER: 90 ¥~ 6 2-%22(p

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

L D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
LeET discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ji/ﬁ/ g, / 779

(App(ofimate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ! N
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M PHONE NUMBER: _ G- 630 - 2800

Page z of / . , Revised 10/96



e/

AIRS ID#: 03/03% Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Switt Canes DATE: 7(25@'
FACILITY LOCATION: ___/03) AJ. B Y2 Strect |
Jactsorvijle Peacl , FL0rda 22250

Annual Reporting Period: Ao dor va, 4 2l 1977/ 10 7&1 o 1975

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES OnNo

If NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general penﬁit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

NnroArINvzZeRn
RCLULT VLU

Exact period of non-compliance; from to
Ug 10 1995
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: A 1 0 _
au of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bur; Mebile-Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after.reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 galions per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QZm.s TOburs70tn %@// L, '7/2?/9 :

Name (Please Print) / / ~<“Signature Date

[

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
_discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of /



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

'BL
e = O
T e 20 B
i AIRS ID#0310399 g. <@ =
SWIFT CLEANERS INC ‘ 5] &=
JAMES JOHNSTON W . L
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD | 2 %
ITACKSONVILLE FL 32257 ' s =
! ) o5
| 5k g
N . o / 35
o)
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period / / 1947 TO / 2 S/ 19 7 7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement
If NO, complete the following

S UNo
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

_to
Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to
Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J7/7/" & . Bvarutl & =

27 23
Name (Please Print) / Signature Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
11/066/97



v/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

s o#: 00377 varx: ﬂ/g/ﬁ TIME IN: [0?;5 TIME OUT: _// (5
FACILITY NAME: ‘ 5 WIH‘" ﬁézmecs N @A
FACILITY LocaTioN: __ /0 3/ M. 2% .f'/f&"?%” €, //{,

Tack Semvitk Eeacl, ?—%Z '32 zgoA
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _~JAbes Johusror PHONE‘« ?Zosleéz Y27
CONTACT NAME: OM LS /1’{ ’ CL.A/OIJS/(L PHONE: 79‘/’27 é -YS77

\‘

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )-8
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: a No notification form
(check appropnate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing smail area source .| 2. New smail area source d
dry-to-dry oniy. x < 140 galivr drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 gal/yr
both tvpes. x < 140 galivr both tvpes. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬂ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/vt dry-todrv only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/ir
~ (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ'{ AN OCan not determine
If no. please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
.| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a generai permut

B. Thetotal q v rchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ons. '
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|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly seaied and impervious containers? ¥Y ON an/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ¥y on ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? #X UN

4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai? ‘ﬁy UN ON/A
Qy ON y@/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A:

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
_—

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? yﬁx’ UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wiil be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay QAN W/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? w QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ' w aN aNna
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooidown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completetv charged? XY ON

2of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.

or expansion: 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downsweam from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy
Qy

Qay

Qy

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly totai of perc consumption? |

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr repors for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or appircable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained starrup/shutdown/maifunction pian?

N o owoa

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance pian. if appiicable?
e — — — ———————————————

3of 5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? PY QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 7(1’ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . ‘ﬁY aON QN/A Muck cookers \gy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ¥ ON ana Stills WY ON anva
Filter gaskets and seating ‘iﬂY ON aN/A Exhaust dampers ay aN Fﬁ«/A
Pumps iy av ana Diverter valves QY on Wva
Solvent tanks and containers \ﬁY aN AN/A Cartridge filter housings XY AN anNnva
Water separators *Y aN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 9(
Odor (noticeable perc odor) F(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ~%‘I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniy)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay dN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Uy ON

T Winder 3/ Z / 77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date or Inspection

Jhal Hugust, 2000
t/o}{ Signarure Approximate Date 3t Next {nspection
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{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | . | RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: / 0 55' TIME OUT: // / 5_ ___AIRS ID#: 03/ 0377
TYPE OF FACILITY: Wtf ¢. Dry Copsrec ;,

FACILITY NAME: 5w HQ“/ @mzr_s DATE: g / 5[ 2 2

FACILITY LOCATION: / P23/ N, 3 S |
“TohSoum a///le, KQKCA = 327280

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T. TJohng Foin PHONE NUMBER: Y0¥~ 2-Y2 7

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YES\g\ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ” vgust, K000
‘(Appr imate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tett Wirder™
(Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: j/ PHONE NUMBER: fﬁff t£%0- 7}/55/

Page / of / . Revised 10/96



Revised 10/10/96

AUG (9 583 |

AR & WATER QUALITY
LAVISION = CITY OF

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

N SE ' éAME: A 5{,{) /‘-ﬁ g/éahﬂ_j | DATE: S7z 5( 'z z
fracwmryrocamion:  J0%/ A 2 (rreet |
Tolkspee wite K@lc&/ L, FL 322SD

Annual Reporting Period: OTJ//V pf)i . 19?37 TO. /‘7U/¢US7" g; L 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A-C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. 2 =

-
i
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y +G. JOHNSTON @% 08/06/99

Name (Please Print) ed .S Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of / .



Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLEVE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ff) R
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @ Fe

-\/TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # CO%PLAIB,T/DIECC%?}RY '

RE-INSPECTION a @ @O ;L’

L. ({\A N
ars ip#: D30 399 pate: 7////2600 TIME IN: Qi;/g:@/ @o ZO[Z L E
FACILITY NAME: j Wit d/QAMefS %@"‘%’%0
FACILITY LOCATION: /03 N 2'2—‘ Srecf

TJahsonville 'Zem,L/ FC 32250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  JaAew Jobustre  pHONE: BY-262- Y2 b

CONTACT NAME: 7?2 hise 5//‘1/50‘\ PHONE: éﬂzyé’ %7?

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup i

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬁ 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
- 5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY UnN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility. exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantjty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 3 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %Y ON QN/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? UN UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? #X UN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN ﬂN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must hhave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? #X QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dryv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? iY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy UN #N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? w UnN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ]ﬁy aN AN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
H

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclte while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy

\[ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

l.
2.
3.

N A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? W#Y
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁ\y

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ' ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? FX
Maintained deviation reports? #X
Problem corrected? Y
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

3of5 Revised 9/15/97
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N

aN QN/A

aN ‘pﬁN/A

ON ON/A

AN ﬁN/A




" PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

o

(V)

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ﬂY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %Y aN anN/A
Pumps ﬁY UN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers %X ON ON/A

Water separators ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

TdL Nipder

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ctop’s Signature

4 of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

)éycm
?S«DN

Muck cookers Qy aN wN/A
Stills Qy an WA
Exhaust dampers ay ON W/A
Diverter valves ay ON ﬁN/A

Cartridge filter housings FQ’ ON ON/A

¥
+«
%

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

21l )2000

Date of Inspecn’on

O’U""»/ 9?00/

Approximate Date 6F Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



"ﬂ)DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: "
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: 075>  tmeour /@//7 arsmv_ D3/0377

TYPE OF FACILITY: __ Y2(C. IV (osver ,

FACILITY NAME: Swits Clavecs pate: 2/ 11/2000

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 N BE fAreet |
JaAkouvillt, FC 32250

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.___ JAMeS JObrér SPoun PHONE NUMBER:ﬁ@//»?éi’ Y270

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ul/‘l/ ﬂOO/
éﬂ‘Appmxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ/ VJjnfer

(Pleasg Print)

PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ}l/ é30~/2/ 2

£X<T. /69

Page Zof [ . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




AIRS ID#: 02/0 37? | Revised 10/10/96

(/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
W ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: , SLJHC!' d/éﬂhﬂﬁ | DATE: 7// / /ZOOO
FACILITY LOCATION: /03 M. B2 Street | ‘
Talhson e acl » Fl 32250

Annual Reporting Period: ﬁ(yw’v‘- S » 192 TO ﬂj’(}/y / //1 w» 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year to dry facjdities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ™,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  JAMIE JOHNSTON X @{e y
Name (Please Print) igna
e
"

A\

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page f of l .



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is, desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature

X % Lol 47% /% //g/AgZ:;ssée

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310399
'SWIFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

D.”Is delivery address different from itém.34 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

!

3. Bevice Type
© [A\ertified Mail
Registered

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Co y from service label)

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

i
[

7

T

Z 333

US Postal Service

Receipt for
No Insurance Coverag

Do not use for intemational Mail_(Se

SWIFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL.

Certlfled Mail

bh? 457

e Provided.
@ reverse) _

AIRS ID # 0310399

32257

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e —

l
1
1




'353HAQY NHNL3Y 40

J4OTFANT 4O dOL IV E:BOMOILS 30V7

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Res:Acted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return‘the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

g t
A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deliveryr

| 2 /- O /
C. Signature
3 Agent
X O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from Yes

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310399
"SWIFT CLEANERS

JAMES JOHNSTON

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

o / [
!
[‘.
i .
| . . {

y

3. Service Type

rtified Mail [ Express Mail
: O Registered [3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail dc.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3J Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from sfervicle_lavbel)'

20200 O
PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recéigt = * -

LR

102595-99-M-178¢9

U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

- (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
- s » . . :

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

SWIFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON

ALAN 002k Y412k L2hB

nn

o

PS Form 3800, February 2000

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

AIRS ID # 0310399

‘See Reverse for Instructions




; SENDER:
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. .

e?

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
T " AIRS ID 0310399,
SWIFT CLEANERS INC

JAMES JOHNSTON

19601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

4a. Article Number

Z 2232 ]2 93$
Certified

4b. Service Type
E Insured

0 Registered
[ Retum Receipt forMerchandise [1 COD

7. Date/qulivery/ / / 4\\ /

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. AddreSsee’s /Kddré?’ (Only(if foquested

P and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (A

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

e

—— .

—_—

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

|

102s95-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt f

Z 333 Li?
US Postal Service

SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD

Receipt for Certified Mail

935

AIRS ID 0310399

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

. { PS Form 3800, April 1995
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S

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach-this form to.the front of the mé.ilpiece. or on the back if space does not

mit.

pe:
s Write *Retum Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

o1 adojaaus j0 doy JAC Bul| 1€ Plo4

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310399’
SWIFT CLEANERS o
JAMES JOHNSTON k
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 -

4a. Article Number

P74 0sRDFS

4b. Service Type
ﬁCerﬁﬁed
-/ Insured

0 Registered
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

O Express Mail
7. Date g_'f l_)elivez 7 7\{>

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signa%gssgg or}g?/
X7 D SHR22CY

8. Addressee’s Addfess (Only if requested
“and fee is paid)

PS Férm 3811, December 1994

O “102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

. - - . —

“Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—————

N —

US Postal Service

SWIFT CLEANERS

JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

vosiage 3

P 1?4 052 0OuSs

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
: AIRS ID # 0310399

oS
N

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fae

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

j PS Form 3800; Apri 1995




.._m_m_w_ﬁl

o edo;e/\ua 40 do} san0 auu Je pjo4

; SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
« mComplets items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an-
lPrir:jl your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fes):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 3 Restricted Delivery
®»The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered, Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: - . 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID # 0310399 2 33%16 A L{-AA
SWIFT CLEANERS . [4b. Service Type
JAMES JOHNSTON . "
Registered Certified
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD O Reg X

O Express Mail O Insured

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257
[0 Retum Regeipt forfMerchandise [J COD

‘ | L TRlng

Is your RETURN ADDRESS combleted on the reverse side?

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressde’ sTddrEésﬁ/y if requested
and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or%
¢ e
X M %/‘LLJ/ _ _
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
( AN B L — I - -
.. Z 333 bkO u20 \O\O\O\
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Da not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Rentto

. . AIRS ID# 0310399
SWIFT CLEANERS

JAMES. JOHNSTON .
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

I

]




: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ~ *»
i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. N
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits..

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310399 [(
SWIFT CLEANERS _ }

! JAMES JOHNSTON

{ 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD 3. Service Type

JK certified Mail [ Express Mail

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Numbper (Copy from seryice Igbel)
2533 L7 A

l PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1783

Z 333 k7 322

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverte)

[ Cant tn —t—
o AIRS ID # 0310399

!

SWIFT CLEANERS  ~
JAMES JOHNSTON

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE F1..32257

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995
|




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

3l__el
ol

f

dj adojanus Jo doy 18n0 aul Je pjo:]

; SENDN
s Complete nems 1 and/or 2 for addmonal services.
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for-an
#Print your name and, address orthe reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee):

= Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

2.3 Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

4a,Article Number

3. Article Addressed to: ] ~
AIRS ID #63710398 Z

22 460 Y22

SWIFT CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
JAMES JOHNSTON [ Registered
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD O Express Mail
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

[J Certified
O Insured

(J Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

(
f

8. Addfesfed's-Addresd (Only if requested

Recelpt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e

v 7

Z 333 bbD 422

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certlfled Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS ID # 03103
SWIFT CLEANERS &

JAMES JOHNSTON -
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Cerlitieq Fee P

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage& Fees | § .
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i P P e



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the rever:

sCompiete fiens 5, 9, A0 40T - -

®Print your name and address on the reverse of thls form so that we can return this
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

m'Write ‘Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the articie number.

aThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

se si

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

e PR 503 /23

AIRS 1D#: 0310399

4b. Service Type

S TVTERES

SWIFT CLEANERS INC ‘ O Registered Certified
.11821531 6I1O£INSTON O Express Mail O tnsured
- AN JOSE BLVD i i
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 O Retum Re,oéupt for,lyle}tﬁandlse O cop
i/
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addr7§se‘e's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

v r I

o

P k5 302 123

a

., US Posjal Service
Recelp; for Certified Mail

e .t 0.3

AIRS ID#: 0310399
SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

2/13/7°

PS Form 3800, April 1995




6 . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

o AIRS 1D # 0310399
SWIFT CLEANERS . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES JOHNSTON . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 : Obj.: 002273

\ ) o
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 8 1 7 8\5 e

~,.
Please includ thogrrelﬁ‘s’ ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
MAIL ROOH

reg 27 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

AIRS ID#: 0310399
SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257




, . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING,

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belé’w (ﬁ%your mailing label.

, o
. ¢ 1
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 of |
Z | = ' \
gg 9P
o ]
gz N
Do NOT Remove Label o Qo
—_— b
et 3 <
SWIFT CLEANERS AIRS ID # 0310399 ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY | '%
TAMES JOINSTON ' Org.: 37550101000 EQ: Al )
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD . Fiind: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Obj.: 002273




> (cut here)

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
T T T T T T T T AIRS ID 4 0310399
! |
| SWIFT CLEANERS ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
\ JAMES JOHNSTON “ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
| JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 - ~ Obj.: 002273

- - ,,,_,_J )I | e




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN CE FORPROPER HANDLING

S09(6

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on W mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0310399

SWIFT CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JAMES JOHNSTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 Obj.: 002273




